

Privacy Policy

The Laidlaw Foundation will collect no personal information about you when you visit our web site except that which you choose to provide to us. Here is how we handle information about your visit to our web site:

INFORMATION COLLECTED AND STORED AUTOMATICALLY

Our web server collects and saves only the routine information customarily logged by World-Wide Web server software. This information is analyzed and used only to improve our web site and our service to you. We do not use the information for any commercial purpose other than the official business of the Laidlaw Foundation.

ELECTRONIC MAIL

If you choose to provide us with personal information in email, we use that information to respond to your message and to help us get you the information you have requested. We do not collect personal information for any purpose other than to respond to you. Email addresses are also saved and added to our list server to provide periodic automatic updates and messages about what's going on at the Laidlaw Foundation. If you do not wish to receive these messages, you may unsubscribe at any time.

SUBMITTED INFORMATION

All submissions to this site are made for the express purpose of publication on the site. You therefore waive all confidentiality in all information submitted and you acknowledge that we have no obligation to keep any of the submitted information confidential for any purpose. Submitted information may also be used in our other official publications. We do not, however, use the submitted information for any commercial purpose other than the official business of the Laidlaw Foundation.

You should be aware that when you voluntarily disclose personal information (e.g., user name, e-mail address) in an unsecure transmission anywhere on the Internet, including a submission to our website, that information can be collected and used by others and may result in unsolicited messages from third parties.